10

1"

12

13

22161

22162

22163

22164

23329

23330

23331

23332

23014

23015

23016

23017

23018

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

E G L RESOURCES

E G L RESOURCES

E G L RESOURCES

E G L RESOURCES

MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP
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Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

Spanish Bay

Spanish Bay

Spanish Bay

Spanish Bay

Millie Mile

Millie Mile

Millie Mile

Millie Mile

Colibri

Colibri

Colibri

Bing Clawsby

Bing Clawsby

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law
Beatty & Wozniak
Beatty & Wozniak
Beatty & Wozniak
Beatty & Wozniak

Beatty & Wozniak

COG Operating LLC;
Apache Corporation;
OXY USA Inc;
Chisholm Energy
Operating;

COG Operating LLC;
Apache Corporation;
OXY USA Inc,;
Chisholm Energy
Operating;

COG Operating LLC;
Apache Corporation;
OXY USA Inc;
Chisholm Energy
Operating;

COG Operating LLC;
Apache Corporation;
OXY USA Inc,;
Chisholm Energy
Operating;
Earthstone Operating,
LLC; Coterra Energy;
ConocoPhillips

Earthstone Operating,
LLC; Coterra Energy;
ConocoPhillips
Earthstone Operating,
LLC; Coterra Energy;
ConocoPhillips
Earthstone Operating,
LLC; Coterra Energy;
ConocoPhillips
Coterra Energy
Coterra Energy
Coterra Energy

Coterra Energy

Coterra Energy

Ocean Munds-Dry;
Modrall Sperling;
Holland & Hart;

Ocean Munds-Dry;
Modrall Sperling;
Holland & Hart;

Ocean Munds-Dry;
Modrall Sperling;
Holland & Hart;

Ocean Munds-Dry;
Modrall Sperling;
Holland & Hart;

Hinkle Shanor, LLP;

Abadie & Schill;
Ocean Munds-Dry

Hinkle Shanor, LLP;

Abadie & Schill;
Ocean Munds-Dry

Hinkle Shanor, LLP;

Abadie & Schill;
Ocean Munds-Dry

Hinkle Shanor, LLP;

Abadie & Schill;
Ocean Munds-Dry

Abadie & Schill
Abadie & Schill
Abadie & Schill
Abadie & Schill

Abadie & Schill

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Status
conference

Status
conference

Status
conference

Status
conference

Motion to
Continue Filed

Motion to
Continue Filed
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

23019

23243

23397

23398

22423

22424

22425

22426

23406

23407

23419

23420

23445

23446

23447

23394

23395

23430

MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY

MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
MEWBOURNE OIL
COMPANY
PERMIAN
RESOURCES
OPERATING

PERMIAN
RESOURCES
OPERATING

OXY USAINC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP

CP

CP, EDD

CP
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Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

Bing Clawsby  Beatty & Wozniak

Rey B

Papa Grande

Papa Grande

Iron Islands
Iron Islands
Iron Islands
Iron Islands
Tommy Boy
Sunrise

Rio Grande

Rio Grande

Fuller
Fuller
Wine Mixer

Eric Cartman

Eric Cartman

Regal Lager

Holland & Hart LLP

Holland & Hart LLP

Holland & Hart LLP

James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
James Bruce
Attorney at Law
Holland & Hart LLP

Holland & Hart LLP

Holland & Hart LLP

Coterra Energy

Fasken Oil & Ranch

Devon Energy
Production Company

MRC Permian
Company
MRC Permian
Company
MRC Permian
Company
MRC Permian
Company

MAR Oil & Gas

Devon Energy
Production Company

Devon Energy
Production Company

Gahr Energy
Company; Fuel
Products, Inc.; V-F
Petroleum, Inc.

Gahr Energy
Company; Fuel
Products, Inc.; V-F
Petroleum, Inc.; MRC
Permian Company

Fasken Oil & Ranch

Abadie & Schill

Montgomery &
Andrews

Abadie & Schill

Holland & Hart
Holland & Hart
Holland & Hart

Holland & Hart

Padilla Law Firm

Abadie & Schill

Abadie & Schill

Abadie & Schill

Abadie & Schill;
James Bruce Attorney
at Law

Montgomery &
Andrews

Matador
Production
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Mewbourne Oil
Company
Permian
Resources
Operating, LLC

Permian
Resources
Operating, LLC

OXY USAINC

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

continued case

continued case

continued case

continued case

continued case

continued case

continued case

continued case
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

23431

23432

23433

23434

23355

23356

23357

23358

23436

23439

OXY USAINC

PERMIAN
RESOURCES
OPERATING
PERMIAN
RESOURCES
OPERATING
PERMIAN
RESOURCES
OPERATING
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
FRANKLIN

MOUNTAIN ENERGY

FRANKLIN

MOUNTAIN ENERGY

CP

CP

CP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP

CP, ENSP
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Regal Lager

Red Eagle

Red Eagle

Red Eagle

Goliath
Goliath
Goliath
Goliath

Eagle

Eagle

Holland & Hart LLP

Hinkle Shanor, LLP

Hinkle Shanor, LLP

Hinkle Shanor, LLP

Modrall Sperling Law
Firm
Modrall Sperling Law
Firm
Modrall Sperling Law
Firm
Modrall Sperling Law
Firm
Modrall Sperling Law
Firm

Modrall Sperling Law
Firm

Fasken Oil & Ranch

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC
Red River Energy
Partners LLC

EOG Resources, Inc
EOG Resources, Inc

EOG Resources, Inc

EOG Resources, Inc

Montgomery &
Andrews
Ocean Munds-Dry

Ocean Munds-Dry

Ocean Munds-Dry;
James Bruce Attorney
at Law

Jordan Kessler
Jordan Kessler

Jordan Kessler

Jordan Kessler

OXY USAINC

Permian
Resources
Operating, LLC
Permian
Resources
Operating, LLC
Permian
Resources
Operating, LLC
Marathon QOil
Permian LLC
Marathon QOil
Permian LLC
Marathon QOil
Permian LLC
Marathon QOil
Permian LLC
Franklin Mountain
Energy

Franklin Mountain
Energy

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing
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