OCD Final Hearings Docket Worksheet - April 20, 2023

#	Case Number	Applicant	App Types	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing Statement	Process	Disposition	Notes
1	<u>22161</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Spanish Bay	James Bruce Attorney at Law	COG Operating LLC; Apache Corporation; OXY USA Inc.; Chisholm Energy Operating;	Ocean Munds-Dry; Modrall Sperling; Holland & Hart;	Mewbourne Oil Company	Status conference		
2	22162	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Spanish Bay	James Bruce Attorney at Law	COG Operating LLC; Apache Corporation; OXY USA Inc.; Chisholm Energy Operating;	Ocean Munds-Dry; Modrall Sperling; Holland & Hart;	Mewbourne Oil Company	n		
3	22163	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Spanish Bay	James Bruce Attorney at Law	COG Operating LLC; Apache Corporation; OXY USA Inc.; Chisholm Energy Operating;	Ocean Munds-Dry; Modrall Sperling; Holland & Hart;	Mewbourne Oil Company	1		
4	<u>22164</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Spanish Bay	James Bruce Attorney at Law	COG Operating LLC; Apache Corporation; OXY USA Inc.; Chisholm Energy Operating;	Ocean Munds-Dry; Modrall Sperling; Holland & Hart;	Mewbourne Oil Company	1		
5	<u>23329</u>	E G L RESOURCES	СР	Millie Mile	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Earthstone Operating, LLC; Coterra Energy; ConocoPhillips	Hinkle Shanor, LLP; Abadie & Schill; Ocean Munds-Dry		Status conference		
6	<u>23330</u>	E G L RESOURCES	СР	Millie Mile	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Earthstone Operating, LLC; Coterra Energy; ConocoPhillips	Hinkle Shanor, LLP; Abadie & Schill; Ocean Munds-Dry		T		
7	<u>23331</u>	E G L RESOURCES	CP	Millie Mile	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Earthstone Operating, LLC; Coterra Energy; ConocoPhillips	Hinkle Shanor, LLP; Abadie & Schill; Ocean Munds-Dry		"		
8	23332	E G L RESOURCES	CP	Millie Mile	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Earthstone Operating, LLC; Coterra Energy; ConocoPhillips	Hinkle Shanor, LLP; Abadie & Schill; Ocean Munds-Dry		"		
9	<u>23014</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	СР	Colibri	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		Status conference		Motion to Continue Filed
10	<u>23015</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	СР	Colibri	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		"		u.
11	<u>23016</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	СР	Colibri	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		"		"
12	<u>23017</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP	Bing Clawsby	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		Status conference		Motion to Continue Filed
13	<u>23018</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP	Bing Clawsby	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		"		"

OCD Final Hearings Docket Worksheet - April 20, 2023

#	Case	Applicant	Арр	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing	Process	Disposition	Notes
	Number		Types	(Family)	Counsel			Statement			
14	<u>23019</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	СР	Bing Clawsby	Beatty & Wozniak	Coterra Energy	Abadie & Schill		"		'n
15	<u>23243</u>	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	CP	Rey B	Holland & Hart LLP	Fasken Oil & Ranch	Montgomery & Andrews	Matador Production Company	Hearing		continued case
16	<u>23397</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	CP	Papa Grande	Holland & Hart LLP			Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
17	<u>23398</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Papa Grande	Holland & Hart LLP	Devon Energy Production Company	Abadie & Schill	Mewbourne Oil Company	"		11
18	<u>22423</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Iron Islands	James Bruce Attorney at Law	MRC Permian Company	Holland & Hart	Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
19	<u>22424</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Iron Islands	James Bruce Attorney at Law	MRC Permian Company	Holland & Hart	Mewbourne Oil Company	"		"
20	<u>22425</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Iron Islands	James Bruce Attorney at Law	MRC Permian Company	Holland & Hart	Mewbourne Oil Company	"		"
21	<u>22426</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Iron Islands	James Bruce Attorney at Law	MRC Permian Company	Holland & Hart	Mewbourne Oil Company	"		"
22	<u>23406</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Tommy Boy	James Bruce Attorney at Law			Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
23	<u>23407</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Sunrise	James Bruce Attorney at Law	MAR Oil & Gas	Padilla Law Firm		Hearing		continued case
24	<u>23419</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Rio Grande	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Devon Energy Production Company	Abadie & Schill	Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
25	<u>23420</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Rio Grande	James Bruce Attorney at Law	Devon Energy Production Company	Abadie & Schill	Mewbourne Oil Company	"		"
26	<u>23445</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Fuller	James Bruce Attorney at Law			Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
27	<u>23446</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	CP, ENSP	Fuller	James Bruce Attorney at Law			Mewbourne Oil Company	"		"
28	<u>23447</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	CP, ENSP	Wine Mixer	James Bruce Attorney at Law			Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		continued case
29	<u>23394</u>	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING	CP	Eric Cartman	Holland & Hart LLP	Gahr Energy Company; Fuel Products, Inc.; V-F Petroleum, Inc.	Abadie & Schill	Permian Resources Operating, LLC	Hearing		
30	<u>23395</u>	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING	CP, EDD	Eric Cartman	Holland & Hart LLP	Gahr Energy Company; Fuel Products, Inc.; V-F Petroleum, Inc.; MRC Permian Company	Abadie & Schill; James Bruce Attorney at Law	Permian Resources Operating, LLC	"		
31	<u>23430</u>	OXY USA INC	СР	Regal Lager	Holland & Hart LLP	Fasken Oil & Ranch	Montgomery & Andrews	OXY USA INC	Hearing		

OCD Final Hearings Docket Worksheet - April 20, 2023

#	Case	Applicant	Арр	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing	Process	Disposition	Notes
	Number		Types	(Family)	Counsel			Statement			
32	<u>23431</u>	OXY USA INC	CP	Regal Lager	Holland & Hart LLP	Fasken Oil & Ranch	Montgomery & Andrews	OXY USA INC	"		
33	<u>23432</u>	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING	СР	Red Eagle	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	COG Operating LLC	Ocean Munds-Dry	Permian Resources Operating, LLC	Hearing		
34	<u>23433</u>	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING	СР	Red Eagle	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	COG Operating LLC	Ocean Munds-Dry	Permian Resources Operating, LLC	"		
35	<u>23434</u>	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING	СР	Red Eagle	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	COG Operating LLC Red River Energy Partners LLC	Ocean Munds-Dry; James Bruce Attorney at Law	Permian Resources Operating, LLC	"		
36	<u>23355</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP, ENSP	Goliath	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	EOG Resources, Inc	Jordan Kessler	Marathon Oil Permian LLC	Hearing		
37	<u>23356</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP, ENSP	Goliath	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	EOG Resources, Inc	Jordan Kessler	Marathon Oil Permian LLC	"		
38	<u>23357</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP, ENSP	Goliath	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	EOG Resources, Inc	Jordan Kessler	Marathon Oil Permian LLC	"		
39	<u>23358</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	CP, ENSP	Goliath	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	EOG Resources, Inc	Jordan Kessler	Marathon Oil Permian LLC	"		
40	<u>23436</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY	CP, ENSP	Eagle	Modrall Sperling Law Firm			Franklin Mountain Energy	Hearing		
41	<u>23439</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY	CP, ENSP	Eagle	Modrall Sperling Law Firm			Franklin Mountain Energy	"		